March 31, 2010. As of and for the quarter ended March 31, 2010, these sales transactions affected the financial statements as follows: an
overstatement of revenues of $146,333; an overstatement of the associated cost of revenue and sales commissions of $38,078 and $30,937,
respectively; an overstatement of accounts receivable of $158,239, which includes an overstatement of sales tax payable of $11,905; an
understatement of inventory of $31,673, net of inventory losses of $6,405; an understatement of other current assets of $32,343 related to an
insurance receivable for the associated loss claim less a $5,000 deductible; and an understatement of accumulated deficit of $82,318. There was
no impact to total net cash used in operating activities within the statement of cash flows for the quarter ended March 31, 2010. The following
Statement of Operations for the quarter ended March 31, 2010 provides a reconciliation from the amounts �As Previously Reported� to the
amounts �As Adjusted� which are now reported in the financial statements in this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

NeuroMetrix, Inc.

Statement of Operations

For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2010

(Unaudited)

As Previously
Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Revenues $ 3,712,726 $ (146,333) $ 3,566,393
Cost of revenues 1,334,092 (38,078) 1,296,014
Gross margin 2,378,634 (108,255) 2,270,379
Operating expenses:

Edgar Filing: NeuroMetrix, Inc. - Form 10-Q

11

Research and development 1,674,481 � 1,674,481
Sales and marketing 3,271,274 (30,937) 3,240,337
General and administrative 2,134,579 5,000 2,139,579
Total operating expenses 7,080,334 (25,937) 7,054,397
Loss from operations (4,701,700) (82,318) (4,784,018)
Interest income 19,989 � 19,989
Net loss $ (4,681,711) $ (82,318) $ (4,764,029)

Per common share data, basic and diluted:
Net loss $ (0.20) $ (0.01) $ (0.21)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding,
basic and diluted 23,008,278 � 23,008,278

6

Edgar Filing: NeuroMetrix, Inc. - Form 10-Q

12

Table of Contents

Revenues

The Company recognizes revenue when the following criteria have been met: persuasive evidence of an arrangement exists, delivery has
occurred and risk of loss has passed, the seller�s price to the buyer is fixed or determinable, and collection is reasonably assured.

Revenues associated with the sale of the ADVANCE devices are recognized upon shipment provided that the fee is fixed or determinable,